
 

 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
In Hawkstone Park, North Shropshire, there is a golf course 
where history, myth and romanticism surround the fairways’ 

James Stevenson in his book ‘The Romantic Hills of Hawkstone’ 

 

CENTENARY EVENTS 2020 
 

Friday 10th January 
History of Hawkstone Park & Golf Club 

Talk by John Ruscoe 
 

Saturday 25th January 
Burns Night 

(A celebration of the famous poet and all our Scottish 
connections) 

 
Sunday 26th January 

Captains’ Farewell Shotgun 
 
 

 

  Hawkstone Park Golf Club Centenary Opens  

 
 

Friday 27th March 
Team Shotgun Stableford 

 
Friday 8th May 

Veterans’ Open (60+) 
 

Wednesday 27th May 
Seniors Open (55+) 

 
Friday 29th May 

Ladies Texas Scramble 
 

Saturday 30th May 
Team Stableford 

 
Tuesday 23rd June 
Seniors Open (55+) 

 
Saturday 15th August 

Wem Bowl 
 

Friday 21st August 
Seniors Open (55+) 

 
Saturday 5th September 

Mixed Team Texas Scramble 
 

Friday 16th October 
Team Shotgun Stableford 

 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  



 

 

 

 
 

Monday 15th June 
Lady Captains Day 

 
Friday 26th June 

9 hole social – hickory shaft event 
 
 

Saturday 11th July 
Centenary Gala Day 

Golf Club Competition  
Black Tie Gala Dinner – reception drink & canapes 

Guest speaker 
Variety of entertainment 

 
 

Sunday 23rd August 
Captains’ Day 

 
Sunday 20th September 

Presidents Day 
 
 

Friday 27th November 
Annual Dinner, Dance & Trophy Presentation 

 

 

 

‘One should never, but never, pass by an opportunity to 
celebrate’ 

 

 

 

 

Sunday 9th February 
Captains’ Drive In 

 
Middle of February  

Planting our Centenary tree 
 
 

Sunday 5th April 
Captains Charity Shotgun 

(A chance to use genuine hickory wood shafted clubs) 
 

Wednesday 15th April 
Match v Willesley Park 

(An opportunity to play members from another golf club also 
celebrating their Centenary) 

 
 

Friday 1st May 
Invitational Team Centenary Open 

(Golf clubs celebrating their Centenary and local clubs 
playing in a Team Open competition) 

 
Sunday 3rd May 

Centenary Sunday Lunch 
(Members, past and present invited – a display of 

memorabilia of the golf club and a Centenary cake) 
 

Monday 25th May 
Centenary Golf Competition with prizes 

Evening presentation 
 
 
 
 

 

 


